Metropolitan School District of Warren Township
2014 Summer Projects

DIVISION 00
000005
000010
001000
002200
003000
003100
004000
004310
004311
004312
004313
007000
008000
008250
008300
008310

DIVISION 01
010100
010200
011000
011500
012700
013100
013400
013700
015000
015100
015700
017100
017310
017320
017700
017750
017820

DIVISION 01
019000
019010
019020
019030
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BIDDING AND CONTRACT REQUIREMENTS
Signature Page

Notice to Bidders

Instructions to Bidders — AIA-701

Supplementary Instructions to Bidders

Bid Form (State Form #96)

Bid Proposal Form and Checklist

Supplement to Bid Forms — Subcontractor / Supplier & Manufacturer List
Equal Employment Opportunity Requirements
Non-Discrimination Affidavit

Financial Statement

Alternative Manufacturer Request Form

General Conditions — AIA A201

Supplementary Conditions

Escrow Agreement

Common Construction Wage Scale

Employee Screening

GENERAL REQUIREMENTS
Summary

Allowance

Alternates

Affidavit, Release and Waiver of Lien
Unit Pricing

Project Management and Coordination
Shop Drawings, Product Data and Samples
Schedule of Values

Temporary Facilities and Controls
Temporary Utilities

Housekeeping and Safety

Final Cleaning

Cutting and Patching

Selective Demolition

Closeout Procedures

Warranties and Guarantees

Operation and Maintenance Data

SUPPLEMENTS TO GENERAL REQUIREMENTS
Additional Requirements for Divisions 21-28
Requirements in General Fir Divisions 21-28

Product Requirements for Divisions 21-28

Execution Requirements for Divisions 21-28
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DIVISION 02
023000
023400
025110
027510
029200

DIVISION 03
033000

DIVISION 04
DIVISION 05

DIVISION 06
062020

DIVISION 07
075331
076100
076200

DIVISION 08

DIVISION 09
095110
096800
099123

DIVISION 10
105113

DIVISION 11

DIVISION 12
126100

DIVISION 21
DIVISION 22
DIVISION 23

DIVISION 26
260500
260519
260526
260529
260533
260534
260553
262200
262416
264313
265100
266110

DIVISION 27

STAIR ASSOCIATES, INC.

EXISTING CONDITIONS
Earthwork

Finish Grade

Asphalt Paving

Site Concrete

Lawns and Grasses

CONCRETE
Cast-in-Place Concrete

MASONRY (NOT USED)
METALS (NOT USED)

WOOD AND PLASTIC
Interior Finish Carpentry

THERMAL AND MOISTURE PROTECTION
EPDM Roofing

Sheet Metal Roofing

Sheet Metal Flashing and Trim

OPENINGS (NOT USED)

FINISHES

Acoustical Panel Ceilings
Carpet Tile

Painting

SPECIALTIES
Plastic Lockers

EQUIPMENT (NOT USED)

FURNISHINGS
Fixed Audience Seating

FIRE SUPPRESSION (NOT USED)
PLUMBING (NOT USED)

HEATING, VENTILATING and AIR CONDITIONING (NOT USED)

ELECTRICAL

Basic Electrical Requirements
Wires and Cables
Grounding

Supporting Devices
Raceways

Boxes, Cabinets and Fittings
Electrical Identifications
Transformers

Panelboards

Surge Suppression

Lighting Fixtures

Electric Hand Dryers

COMMUNICATIONS (NOT USED)
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DIVISION 28 ELECTRONIC SAFETY AND SECURITY
283111 Fire Alarm System

DIVISION 32 EXTERIOR IMPROVEMENTS
321823 Tennis Court Surfacing
323113 Chain Link Backstops
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