TABLE OF CONTENTS

DIVISION 00	BIDDING AND CONTRACT REQUIREMENTS
000005	Signature Page
000010	Notice to Bidders
001000	Instructions to Bidders – AIA-701
002200	Supplementary Instructions to Bidders
003000	Bid Form (State Form #96)
003100	Bid Proposal Form and Checklist
004000	Supplement to Bid Forms – Subcontractor / Supplier & Manufacturer List
004310	Equal Employment Opportunity Requirements
004311	Non-Discrimination Affidavit
004312	Financial Statement
004313	Alternative Manufacturer Request Form
007000	General Conditions – AIA A201
008000	Supplementary Conditions
008250	Escrow Agreement
008300	Common Construction Wage Scale
008310	Employee Screening
DIVISION 01	GENERAL REQUIREMENTS
010100	Summary
010200	Allowance
011000	Alternates
011500	Affidavit, Release and Waiver of Lien
012700	Unit Pricing
013100	Project Management and Coordination
013400	Shop Drawings, Product Data and Samples
013700	Schedule of Values
015000	Temporary Facilities and Controls
015100	Temporary Utilities
015700	Housekeeping and Safety
017100	Final Cleaning
017310	Cutting and Patching
017320	Selective Demolition
017700	Closeout Procedures
017750	Warranties and Guarantees
017820	Operation and Maintenance Data
DIVICION 01	CUDDI EMENICO CO CENEDAL DEQUIDEMENTO
DIVISION 01 019000	SUPPLEMENTS TO GENERAL REQUIREMENTS Additional Requirements for Divisions 21-28
019000	Requirements in General Fir Divisions 21-28
019010	Product Requirements for Divisions 21-28
019020	Execution Requirements for Divisions 21-28
017030	Encountry interior for Divisions 21-20

025110 027510	EXISTING CONDITIONS Earthwork Finish Grade Asphalt Paving Site Concrete Lawns and Grasses
DIVISION 03 033000	CONCRETE Cast-in-Place Concrete
DIVISION 04	MASONRY (NOT USED)
DIVISION 05	METALS (NOT USED)
DIVISION 06 062020	WOOD AND PLASTIC Interior Finish Carpentry
DIVISION 07 075331 076100 076200	THERMAL AND MOISTURE PROTECTION EPDM Roofing Sheet Metal Roofing Sheet Metal Flashing and Trim
DIVISION 08	OPENINGS (NOT USED)
DIVISION 09 095110 096800 099123	FINISHES Acoustical Panel Ceilings Carpet Tile Painting
DIVISION 10 105113	SPECIALTIES Plastic Lockers
DIVISION 11	EQUIPMENT (NOT USED)
DIVISION 12 126100	FURNISHINGS Fixed Audience Seating
DIVISION 21	FIRE SUPPRESSION (NOT USED)
DIVISION 22	PLUMBING (NOT USED)
DIVISION 23	HEATING, VENTILATING and AIR CONDITIONING (NOT USED)
260500 260519 260526 260529 260533 260534 260553 262200 262416 264313 265100 266110	Basic Electrical Requirements Wires and Cables Grounding Supporting Devices Raceways Boxes, Cabinets and Fittings Electrical Identifications Transformers Panelboards Surge Suppression Lighting Fixtures Electric Hand Dryers
DIVISION 27	COMMUNICATIONS (NOT USED)

DIVISION 28 ELECTRONIC SAFETY AND SECURITY

283111 Fire Alarm System

DIVISION 32 EXTERIOR IMPROVEMENTS

321823 Tennis Court Surfacing323113 Chain Link Backstops